

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 49633 of 1999

Petitioner :- Hardwari Lal Family Trust

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.V.Jaiswal,Rajesh Singh Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Sankatha Rai

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

As per office report dated 25.08.2021, notice issued to the respondent no.6 to engage another counsel, but till date neither acknowledge letter nor undelivered envelop has been returned back.

Counsel for the petitioner has pressed the substitution application, showing that respondent no.6 had died, and prayed for substitution of the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no.6, as shown in paragraph no.6 of the affidavit filed in support of substitution application.

Issue notice to the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no.6.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps within a week.

List this matter on 28.09.2021.

Order Date :- 26.8.2021

VKG