

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 49633 of 1999

Petitioner :- Hardwari Lal Family Trust

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.V.Jaiswal,Rajesh Singh Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Sankatha Rai

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

Shri G.S.Srivastava and Shri Neerad Srivastava, learned counsel have filed their memo of appearance on behalf of respondents no. 6/1 and 6/2, which is taken on record.

They pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit on the delay condonation as well as substitution applications. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after expiry of the aforesaid period.

Office is directed to print the name of Shri G.S.Srivastava and Shri Neerad Srivastava as counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition and copy of substitution as well as delay condonation applications upon the counsel for the respondents.

As per office report dated 27.09.2021, neither acknowledgement due nor undelivered envelope has been returned back, therefore, service of notice upon respondents no. 6/3 and 6/4 is deemed to be sufficient.

Order Date :- 28.9.2021

VR/